505503630 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550434

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SZE CHIU LING			05/20/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ANKYO DEVELOPMENT LTD.		
Street Address:	ROOM 101, 1/F., KNUSTSFORD COMMERCIAL BLDG, NO. 4-5		
Internal Address:	KNUTSFORD TERRACE, TSIM SHA TSUI		
City:	KOWLOON		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	29	9693269	
	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to ti provided; i		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to ti p rovided; i 21 ip(if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> l2-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> l2-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip(31 31	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip(31 31	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> l2-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 13616.9001 LIBBY BABU VARGHESE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I2-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 13616.9001 LIBBY BABU VARGHESE /LIBBY BABU VARGHESE/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip(31 15 NE JMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 13616.9001 LIBBY BABU VARGHESE /LIBBY BABU VARGHESE/ 05/31/2019	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to ti provided; i 21 ip0 S0 31 15 NE JMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12-286-0747 @sh-law.com CARINCI HOLLENBECK, LLC PARK AVENUE 5TH FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 13616.9001 LIBBY BABU VARGHESE /LIBBY BABU VARGHESE/ 05/31/2019 May19#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Sze Chiu Ling (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), of Room 101, 1/F., Knustsford Commercial Building, No.4 Knutsford Terrace, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong;

WHEREAS, Assignors has invented certain new and useful improvements in set forth in a Design Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled, <u>Building Block</u>, filed on <u>May 31, 2019</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>29/_____</u>; and

WHEREAS, Ankyo Development Ltd. of Room 101, 1/F., Knustsford Commercial Building, No.4-5 Knutsford Terrace, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (herein referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, or substitute applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that

ł

PATENT REEL: 049337 FRAME: 0425

Docket No.: 013616.9001

Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made, and I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Libby B. Varghese, of Scarinci Hollenbeck, 3 Park Avenue, 15^{th} Floor, New York, NY 10016, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/, filed May 31, 2019) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 049337 FRAME: 0426

2

Docket No.: 013616,9001

Dated: MAY 29 2019

÷ Utarini

SZE CHIU LING

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 05/31/2019

3